505084769 09/10/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5131527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIVERSIFIED STRUCTURAL COMPOSITES, INC.	04/03/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARK A. BLACK
Street Address:	3716 KENNISON DRIVE
City:	SURFSIDE BEACH
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29575
Name:	GEOFFREY C. CARD
Name: Street Address:	GEOFFREY C. CARD 965 NORTH DORAL LANE
Street Address:	965 NORTH DORAL LANE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9187945

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)271-4015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642714940

Email: mcnairip@mcnair.net **Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS L. LINEBERRY** Address Line 1: 104 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 066750.ASSGNMNT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS L. LINEBERRY	
SIGNATURE:	/Doug Lineberry/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2018	

**PATENT** REEL: 046823 FRAME: 0495 505084769

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=9187945Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046823 FRAME: 0496

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Diversified Structural Composites, Inc. ("DSC") own U.S. Patent No. 9,187,945 (the "'945 Patent") for a MULTI-COMPONENT DOOR JAMB AND STOP ASSEMBLY; WHEREAS, Mark A. Back Union, Kentucky and Geoffrey C. Card Venice, Florida (hereinafter "Back and Card") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said '945 Patent; NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, DSC, the aforesaid, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Back and Card, their successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the '945 Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent or any provisional, design, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted. DSC hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent Office to assign the above identified '945 Patent to Back and Card as the assignees of DSC's entire right, title and interest in and to the same. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, DSC has executed this Assignment on the date given below: Diversified Structural Composites, Inc. Presiden

1763046v1

1313137v1

**RECORDED: 09/10/2018**